
 

STATEWIDE 
TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT 

PROGRAM 
FY 2008-2011 

 

 

 

 
 

BEAUMONT DISTRICT 
TRANSIT 

MARCH 20TH OUT- OF - CYCLE REVISIONS 

 
3-16-2009 

  





 JOHRTS TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
 TRANSIT  PROJECT DESCRIPTIONSFY 2009 PAGE 1

Beaumont District YOE - Year of ExpenditureMARCH 2009 REVISION

VARIOUS IMPROVEMENTS FOR 
OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE  - ARRA 
FUNDS

$2,362,469
$0
$0

09006-TXX

FTA 5307BEAUMONT TRANSITProject Sponsor:

MPO Project Information:

Project Phase
Brief Project Description

Federal Funding Category

Federal (FTA) Funds
State Funds from TxDOT
Other Funds

Total Cost of Project:

Apportionment Year

General Project Information Funding Information (YOE)

2009

(Reference number, etc.)

Sec 5309 ID Number

Amendment Date & Action

Fiscal Year Cost

Trans. Dev. Funds Requested
Trans. Dev Funds Awarded
(Date & Amount)

$2,362,469

$2,362,469

March 2009, New Project - 3/09 STIP Update

VAR IMPROVEMENTS FOR OPERATIONS & 
MAINTENANCE - LIFT VANS(2), TRANSIT 
VANS(2), FORKLIFT(1) - ARRA FUNDS

$1,163,500
$0
$0

09007-TXX

FTA 5307PORT ARTHUR TRANSITProject Sponsor:

MPO Project Information:

Project Phase
Brief Project Description

Federal Funding Category

Federal (FTA) Funds
State Funds from TxDOT
Other Funds

Total Cost of Project:

Apportionment Year

General Project Information Funding Information (YOE)

2009

(Reference number, etc.)

Sec 5309 ID Number

Amendment Date & Action

Fiscal Year Cost

Trans. Dev. Funds Requested
Trans. Dev Funds Awarded
(Date & Amount)

$1,163,500

$1,163,500

March 2009, New Project - 3/09 STIP Update

VARIOUS CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 
INCLUDING PARATRANSIT VANS (6), 
ECONOVANS(2), 1-TON P/U (1)

$1,412,000
$0

$353,000

09008-TXX

FTA 5307PORT ARTHUR TRANSITProject Sponsor:

MPO Project Information:

Project Phase
Brief Project Description

Federal Funding Category

Federal (FTA) Funds
State Funds from TxDOT
Other Funds

Total Cost of Project:

Apportionment Year

General Project Information Funding Information (YOE)

2009

(Reference number, etc.)

Sec 5309 ID Number

Amendment Date & Action

Fiscal Year Cost

Trans. Dev. Funds Requested
Trans. Dev Funds Awarded
(Date & Amount)

$1,765,000

$1,765,000

March 2009, New Project - 3/09 STIP Update

EXPLANATION OF PHASES: Engineering (E) = PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING, RIGHT-OF-WAY (R) = ROW PURCHASE, CONSTRUCTION (C) = CONSTRUCTION + E & C + INDIRECT



All Figures in Year of Expenditure (YOE) Dollars

FY 2008 FY 2009 FY 2010
Federal State/Other Total Federal State/Other Total Federal State/Other Total

1 Sec. 5307 - Urbanized Formula >200K $0 $0 $0
2 Sec. 5307 - Urbanized Formula <200K $2,447,200 $2,411,800 $4,859,000 $7,693,969 $2,842,000 $10,535,969 $2,400,000 $2,400,000 $4,800,000

3 Sec. 5309 - Discretionary $0 $136,000 $136,000 $0
4 Sec. 5310 - Elderly &Individuals w/Disabilities $250,968 $250,968 $262,854 $65,714 $328,568 $262,854 $65,714 $328,568
5 Sec. 5311 - Nonurbanized Formula $291,288 $772,433 $1,063,721 $291,288 $772,433 $1,063,721 $291,288 $772,433 $1,063,721

6 Sec. 5316 - JARC >200K $0 $0 $0
7 Sec. 5316 - JARC <200K $0 $0 $0
8 Sec. 5316 - JARC Nonurbanized $0 $0 $0

9 Sec. 5317 - New Freedom >200K $0 $0 $0
10 Sec. 5317 - New Freedom <200K $0 $0 $0
11 Sec. 5317 - New Freedom Nonurbanized $0 $0 $0

12 Other FTA $0 $0 $0
13 Regionally Significant or Other $0 $0 $0

Total  Funds $2,989,456 $3,184,233 $6,173,689 $8,384,111 $3,680,147 $12,064,258 $2,954,142 $3,238,147 $6,192,289

   Requested $77,479 $23,120 $0
   Awarded $77,479 $23,120 $0

FY 2011 Total
Federal State/Other Total Federal State/Other Total

1 Sec. 5307 - Urbanized Formula >200K $0 $0 $0 $0
2 Sec. 5307 - Urbanized Formula <200K $2,400,000 $2,400,000 $4,800,000 $14,941,169 $10,053,800 $24,994,969

3 Sec. 5309 - Discretionary $0 $136,000 $0 $136,000
4 Sec. 5310 - Elderly &Individuals w/Disabilities $262,854 $65,714 $328,568 $1,039,530 $197,142 $1,236,672
5 Sec. 5311 - Nonurbanized Formula $291,288 $772,433 $1,063,721 $1,165,152 $3,089,732 $4,254,884

6 Sec. 5316 - JARC >200K $0 $0 $0 $0
7 Sec. 5316 - JARC <200K $0 $0 $0 $0
8 Sec. 5316 - JARC Nonurbanized $0 $0 $0 $0

9 Sec. 5317 - New Freedom >200K $0 $0 $0 $0
10 Sec. 5317 - New Freedom <200K $0 $0 $0 $0
11 Sec. 5317 - New Freedom Nonurbanized $0 $0 $0 $0

12 Other FTA $0 $0 $0 $0
13 Regionally Significant or Other $0 $0 $0 $0

Total  Funds $2,954,142 $3,238,147 $6,192,289 $17,281,851 $13,340,674 $30,622,525

   Requested $0 $100,599
   Awarded $0 $100,599

Transportation Development Credits

Transportation Development Credits

Transit Program

All Figures in Year of Expenditure (YOE) Dollars

Transit Financial Summary

FY 2008 - 2011 Transportation Improvement Program

Transit Program 

Current as of  March 11, 2009

Jefferson-Orange-Hardin Regional Transportation Study

TIP Transit Template 10/08


	2009 March Out-of-Cycle Revisions
	2009 March Out-of-Cycle Revisions-Transit Financial Summary

